
Northwestern (IA) (2-0) -vs- Sioux Falls (0-1)
2/11/2022 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Husky Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kralik, Kate (2-0)
Loss: Cress, Hanna (0-1)
HBP: Cress, Hanna
PB: Gallegos, Chloe, Cuevas, Damaris
 
Start: 5:30pm   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 111   Weather: The Herb is warmer...
Game notes:
- Cress, H. faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern (IA) 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 6 0
Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Northwestern (IA) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Boeve, Jennifer 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grotewold, Madysn ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    McKenny, Erika ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Strasser, Emily 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Giordano, Bri rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Etherington, Kameryn p 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Zylstra, B pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mikkelson, Gwen 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kramer, Jordyn cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gallegos, Chloe c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bomgaars, Charli lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kralik, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 1 6 6

2B: Strasser, Emily (1)
SH: Kramer, Jordyn (1); Gallegos, Chloe (1)
SF: McKenny, Erika (1)
HBP: Etherington, Kameryn (1)

Sioux Falls 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Straight, Kylan rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madrid, Kylie 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Van Der Zwaag, Kait 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cuevas, Damaris c 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Wagner, Taryn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas, Kennedy dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Swift, Lexie cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Spizzirri, Emma lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lawson, Megan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jones, Rylie ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cress, Hanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lampman, Bailee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 3 2 6

2B: Cuevas, Damaris (1)
3B: Swift, Lexie (1)
E: Cuevas, Damaris (1); Lampman, Bailee (1)

Northwestern (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kralik, Kate (W, 2-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 2 9
Etherington, Kameryn 5.2 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 19 22 11 4 79
Totals 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 24 27 13 6 88

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cress, Hanna (L, 0-1) 6.0 6 3 2 0 6 1 0 1 0 23 25 5 6 106
Lampman, Bailee 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 17
Totals 6 3 2 1 6 1 0 1 0 25 30 8 6 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 1st NWC USF
Boeve, J singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Grotewold, M struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFFBFS). 0 0
Strasser, E struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFFFS). 0 0
Giordano, B struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 1st NWC USF
Etherington to p. 0 0
Kralik, K. 0 0
Straight, K grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Madrid, K flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
VanDerZwaag walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Cuevas, D struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 2nd NWC USF
Etherington popped up to 2b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Mikkelson, G singled to second base (3-2 KFBBB). 0 0
Kramer, J out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Mikkelson, G advanced to second. 0 0
Gallegos, C grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 2nd NWC USF
Thomas, K grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Swift,L tripled to right field (0-1 S). 0 0
Spizzirri, E popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Lawson, M fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 3rd NWC USF
Bomgaars, C struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Boeve, J flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Grotewold, M out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 3rd NWC USF
Jones, R popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Straight, K flied out to ss (2-2 BFFFBFF). 0 0
Madrid, K flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 4th NWC USF
Strasser, E lined out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Giordano, B struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0
Etherington hit by pitch (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Zylstra, B pinch ran for Etherington. 0 0
Mikkelson, G out on batter's interference (2-0 BB). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 4th NWC USF
Etherington to p for Zylstra, B. 0 0
VanDerZwaag flied out to p (1-2 FBKFF). 0 0
Cuevas, D doubled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Thomas, K struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 0
Swift,L flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 5th NWC USF
Kramer, J grounded out to ss (0-2 FFF). 0 0
Gallegos, C lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Bomgaars, C grounded out to c unassisted (3-2 FBBSB). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 5th NWC USF
Spizzirri, E flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Lawson, M grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Jones, R lined out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 6th NWC USF
Boeve, J grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBF). 0 0
Grotewold, M struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 0 0
Strasser, E doubled to right center (0-1 S). 0 0
Giordano, B singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SSBFB); Strasser, E scored. 1 0
Giordano, B advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Etherington singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 BFKBB); Giordano, B scored. 2 0
Mikkelson, G popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 6th NWC USF
Straight, K grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 2 0
Madrid, K walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 2 0
Madrid, K advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
VanDerZwaag flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 2 0
Cuevas, D walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Wagner, T pinch ran for Cuevas, D. 2 0
Etherington to dp. 2 0
Kralik, K to p. 2 0
Thomas, K flied out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0

Northwestern (IA) - Top of 7th NWC USF
Cuevas, D to c for Wagner, T. 2 0
Kramer, J singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Lampman, B to p for Cress, H.. 2 0
Gallegos, C reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Kramer, J advanced to second. 2 0
Kramer, J advanced to third on an error by c. 2 0
Bomgaars, C walked (3-1 BKBBB); Gallegos, C advanced to second. 2 0
Boeve, J flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 2 0
McKenny, E pinch hit for Grotewold, M. 2 0
McKenny, E flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Kramer, J scored, unearned. 3 0
Bomgaars, C advanced to second on a passed ball; Gallegos, C advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Strasser, E flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 3 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 7th NWC USF
Grotewold, M to ss for McKenny, E. 3 0
Swift,L singled, bunt (1-0 B). 3 0
Spizzirri, E reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Swift,L out at second 3b to 2b. 3 0
Lawson, M grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); Spizzirri, E advanced to second. 3 0
Jones, R flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0


